Abbs Cross Academy

Bower Park

The Brittons Academy

The Campion School

The Coopers' Co & Coborn
School

Drapers' Academy

Emerson Park Academy

The Frances Bardsley
Academy for Girls

Gaynes
Hall Mead

Harris Academy Rainham

Hornchurch High School

Marshalls Park Academy

Redden Court
The Royal Liberty

Sacred Heart of Mary Girls'

Sanders Draper

St Edward's CE Academy

Totals

Places Available
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210

180

150

210

210

210

240

192

210

180

180

240

210

150

120

150

210

Total Number of Preferences

Expressed (1 - 6)

v
~N

9

351

300

397

1123

314

627

591

408

1032

334

369

627

1078

525

404

534

389

Total Number of Places Offered
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191

174

153

210

210

197

240

112

210

180

115

240

210

150

120

150

203

3432 10000 3245

Education Health and Care Plan

(EHCP)

3

78

Looked After Children

[y

2

29

* Campion - distance allocations are based on a random selection
** Coopers - This is the furthest distance place allocated to a Havering resident (not including random allocation places)

Admissions Details for September 2025

Social / Medical

(Initial Allocations as of 3 March 2025)
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54 - 111 o0
39 - 105 38
40 - 99 25
22 - 127 0

93 2 47 0

80 - 75 24
49 - 134 11
38 - 188 0
27 - 84 1
57 - 142 0
51 - 122 0
24 - 79 11
67 - 167 0
60 - 115 0
33 - 108 0
23 - 95 0
39 - 105 0
31 - 149 16
827 2 2052 126

Partner School

26

29

Aptitude
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21

56

Random Allocation

21

21

Staff Pupils

13

Pupils of Former Students

10

10

1st Preferences Offered
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112

130

131

204

151

112

194

63

169

169

70

187

193

112

114

126

141

2527

2nd Preferences Offered
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17

14

28

40

32

22

39

16

42

12

26

12

26

388

3rd Preferences Offered
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113

4th - 6th Preferences Offered
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13

17

13

91

Furthest Distance Taken at Initial

Allocation in KM's
(Straight line distance)

3.948

N/A

N/A

N/A*

1.153**

N/A

N/A

3.412

N/A

2.354

2.983

N/A

2.749

1.301

2.118

N/A

1.937

N/A



