(Initial Allocations as of 3 March 2025)

	Places Available	Total Number of Preferences Expressed (1 - 6)	Total Number of Places Offered	Education Health and Care Plan (EHCP)	Looked After Children	Social / Medical	Siblings	Priority Area Places	Distance Places	Allocated Places	Partner School	Aptitude	Random Allocation	Staff Pupils	Pupils of Former Students	1st Preferences Offered	2nd Preferences Offered	3rd Preferences Offered	4th - 6th Preferences Offered	Furthest Distance Taken at Initial Allocation in KM's (Straight line distance)
Abbs Cross Academy	180	597	180	2	1	-	54	-	111	0	-	12	-	-	-	149	24	6	1	3.948
Bower Park	210	351	191	6	3	-	39	-	105	38	-	-	-	-	-	112	29	7	5	N/A
The Brittons Academy	180	300	174	7	3	-	40	-	99	25	-	-	-	-	-	130	17	2	0	N/A
The Campion School	150	397	153	3	1	-	22	-	127	0	-	-	-	-	-	131	14	6	2	N/A*
The Coopers' Co & Coborn School	210	1123	210	5	7	-	93	2	47	0	-	21	21	4	10	204	2	1	3	1.153**
Drapers' Academy	210	314	210	4	1	-	80	-	75	24	26	-	-	-	-	151	28	3	4	N/A
Emerson Park Academy	210	627	197	3	0		49	-	134	11	-	0	-	-	-	112	40	21	13	N/A
The Frances Bardsley Academy for Girls	240	591	240	4	1	-	38	-	188	0	3	2	-	4	-	194	32	9	5	3.412
Gaynes	192	408	112	0	0	-	27	-	84	1	-	-	-	-	-	63	22	9	17	N/A
Hall Mead	210	1032	210	10	1	-	57	-	142	0	-	-	-	-	-	169	39	2	0	2.354
Harris Academy Rainham	180	334	180	6	1	-	51	-	122	0	-	-	-	-	-	169	4	6	1	2.983
Hornchurch High School	180	369	115	0	1	-	24	-	79	11	-	-	-	-	-	70	16	9	9	N/A
Marshalls Park Academy	240	627	240	2	1	-	67	-	167	0	-	-	-	3	-	187	42	8	3	2.749
Redden Court	210	1078	210	11	2	-	60	-	115	0	-	21	-	1	-	193	12	0	5	1.301
The Royal Liberty	150	525	150	7	2	-	33	-	108	0	-	-	-	-	-	112	26	8	4	2.118
Sacred Heart of Mary Girls'	120	404	120	1	1	-	23	-	95	0	-	-	-	-	-	114	3	2	1	N/A
Sanders Draper	150	534	150	4	1	-	39	-	105	0	-	-	-	1	-	126	12	7	5	1.937
St Edward's CE Academy	210	389	203	3	2	2	31	-	149	16	-	-	-	-	-	141	26	7	13	N/A
Totals	3432	10000	3245	78	29	2	827	2	2052	126	29	56	21	13	10	2527	388	113	91	

^{*} Campion - distance allocations are based on a random selection

^{**} Coopers - This is the furthest distance place allocated to a Havering resident (not including random allocation places)